Spool valves
Wandfluh AG Tel. +41 33 672 72 72 E-mail: sales@wandfluh.com Illustrations not obligatory Data sheet no.
Postfach Fax +41 33 672 72 12 Internet: www.wandfluh.com Data subject to change 1.5-20E 1/3
CH-3714 Frutigen Edition 03 23
Spool valve
Hand- or roller operated
• 4/2- and 4/3-way detented
• 4/3-way with spring centred mid position

is painted, the end cover and lever housing are
phosphatised.
TYPE CODE
B        4       /         #
Interface
Operation: Hand lever H
Roller T
No. of control ports
Type charts/Symbols with operation side- a a
acc. to table 1.5-20/2 side- b b
Spring return f
Detended r   (only by hand lever operation)
Design-Index (Subject to change)
NG4-Mini
®
Spool valves
Wandfluh AG Tel. +41 33 672 72 72 E-mail: sales@wandfluh.com Illustrations not obligatory Data sheet no.
Postfach Fax +41 33 672 72 12 Internet: www.wandfluh.com Data subject to change 1.5-20E 2/3
CH-3714 Frutigen Edition 03 23
TYPE LIST / DESIGNATION OF SYMBOLS
4/3-way valve spring centered or detented
4/2-way valve with spring reset or detented Transitional functions
CHARACTERSISTICS Oilviscosity υ = 30 mm2/s
p = f (Q)  Performance limits Q
L
 = f (p) Leakage volume flow characteristics
per control edge
Δp = f (Q)  Pressure drop volume flow characteristics
Leakage envelope D43
Leakage envelope Z40/D41/D42/D44/D45
Volume flow direction
P - A P - B P - T A - T B - T
Z40 5 5 - 2 2
D41/Z41 5 5 - 2 2
D42/Z42 5 5 - 2 2
D43/Z43 4 4 6 1 1
D44/Z44 4 4 3 1 1
D45/Z45 4 4 - 2 2
Pressure drop
           curve no.